
                        DAILY LOG          03/24/2025           

*** MON 03/24/2025  OUT OF CITY CALL                                 **********
   00:00 *  (OOC)     EVE
  934622 * OUT OF CITY CALL

*** MON 03/24/2025  DISTURBANCE-GENERAL                              **********
   00:09 * 0 THORNDIKE ST  and  BROADWAY ST EVE
  934623 * 911 CALL MALE ASSAULTED ON THE MBTA BUS

*** MON 03/24/2025  PARKING COMP-GENERAL                             **********
   01:06 * 322 FERRY ST  EVE
  934624 * MA REG 4RNF37 2016 HYUNDIA TUCSON RED

*** MON 03/24/2025  FIRE-NOTIFIED FIRE DEPT                          **********
   01:31 * 131 FERRY ST  EVE
  934625 * 911 CALL C/O DETECTOR ACTIVATION

*** MON 03/24/2025  DISTURBANCE-HOUSE PARTY                          **********
   03:04 * 125 BOW ST  Apt:        1 EVE
  934626 * 911 CALL LOUD PARTY AND MUSIC IN APT 1

*** MON 03/24/2025  MUTUAL AID                                       **********
   03:27 * 108 SPRING ST  EVE
  934627 * STATE POLICE REQUESTING ASSISTANCE

*** MON 03/24/2025  CHECK WELL BEING                                 **********
   03:48 * 84 GARLAND ST  EVE
  934628 * 911 CLL INTOXICATED MALE IN THE STREET

*** MON 03/24/2025  MV-ACCIDENT HIT-RUN/PROP DAM                     **********
   03:58 * 475 BROADWAY ST  EVE
  934629 * 911 TOW TRUCK HIT CAR

*** MON 03/24/2025  MV-TOWED BY POLICE                               **********
   04:08 * 744 BROADWAY ST  EVE
  934630 * MA REG 6SV144 2019 CHEVY SILVERADO PU BLACK

*** MON 03/24/2025  MV-TOWED BY POLICE                               **********
   04:08 * 600 BROADWAY ST  EVE
  934631 * MA-REG 4PSB22 20 JEEP RENEGADE GRAY

*** MON 03/24/2025  MEDICAL-MENTAL HEALTH                            **********
   06:00 *  RUSSELL ST  EVE
  934632 * 911-DAUGHTER TRYING TO STAB MOTHER WITH BOX

*** MON 03/24/2025  MEDICAL-GENERAL                                  **********
   06:11 * 100 ELM ST  and  Y B EVE
  934633 * 911-MAN DOWN ON GROUND

*** MON 03/24/2025  MV-GEN TRAFFIC VIOLATION                         **********
   07:46 * 28 EDITH AV  EVE
  934635 * OUT W/MA REG 4AAY71 '25 HONDA PILOT GRAY

*** MON 03/24/2025  INTELLIGENCE-OTHER                               **********
   09:20 *  EDITH ST  EVE
  934636 * GENERAL INVESTIGATION

*** MON 03/24/2025  FRAUD-CREDIT CARD/AUTO TEL*                      **********
   09:24 * 45 ELM ST  EVE



  934637 * OFF W/ML WHO HAS BEEN SCAMMED

*** MON 03/24/2025  MEDICAL-OVERDOSE                                 **********
   09:28 *  BROADWAY ST  EVE
  934638 * 911-UNRESPONSIVE ML POSSIBLE OVERDOSE

*** MON 03/24/2025  OFFICER WALK & TALK W/ PUBLIC                    **********
   09:42 *  BROADWAY ST  EVE
  934639 * W&T

*** MON 03/24/2025  OFFICER WALK & TALK W/ PUBLIC                    **********
   09:54 *  MYSTIC VIEW RD  EVE
  934640 * OFC RIVAS WHISKEY TANGO AT TARGET

*** MON 03/24/2025  CIVIL MATTER                                     **********
   10:19 * 112 IRVING ST  EVE
  934641 * 911-ML RPTS FM WAS ASSAULTED

*** MON 03/24/2025  MEDICAL-GENERAL                                  **********
   10:48 * 9 LYNN ST  Apt:        D EVE
  934642 * Q-MEDIC RPTS PENDANT ACT NO RESPONSE APT D

*** MON 03/24/2025  UNFOUNDED-POLICE SERVICE                         **********
   10:57 *  VALLEY ST  EVE
  934643 * 911-FM RPTS KNOCKING AND DOOR AND ATTEMPT TO

*** MON 03/24/2025  MV-ACCIDENT                                      **********
   11:17 * 331 MAIN ST  EVE
  934644 * 911-ML RPTS PARTY WILL NOT SHOW LICENSE

*** MON 03/24/2025  PARKING COMP-GENERAL                             **********
   12:11 * 170 MAIN ST  EVE
  934645 * 15 MINUTE BUSINESS ZONE VIOLATION

*** MON 03/24/2025  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********
   12:12 * 0 MYSTIC VIEW RD  EVE
  934646 * DIRECTED PATROL

*** MON 03/24/2025  MV-ACCIDENT                                      **********
   12:14 * 1813 REVERE BEACH PW  EVE
  934647 * PER STATE, MVA WITH INJURIES

*** MON 03/24/2025  PARKING COMP-GENERAL                             **********
   12:20 * 14 CHERRY ST  EVE
  934648 * BLOCKED HYDRANT-NO INFO IN HOUSE

*** MON 03/24/2025  LARCENY-SHOPLIFTING *                            **********
   12:21 * 1 MYSTIC VIEW RD  EVE
  934649 * 2 MALE SHOPLIFTERS

*** MON 03/24/2025  MEDICAL-GENERAL                                  **********
   12:32 * 289 ELM ST  EVE
  934650 * VOMITING BLOOD

*** MON 03/24/2025  SECTION 12 BY POLICE                             **********
   12:43 * 100 ELM ST  EVE
  934651 * REQUESTING EMS TO LOADING DOCK

*** MON 03/24/2025  MEDICAL-GENERAL                                  **********
   13:02 * 289 ELM ST  Apt:     211A EVE
  934652 * LOW O2, CHEST PAINS

*** MON 03/24/2025  POLICE-GENERAL REQ FOR                           **********
   13:16 * 17 DUNCAN RD  EVE
  934653 * FEMALE STATING HER EX'S CURRENT BABY MOMMA KEEPS TEXTING HER

*** MON 03/24/2025  TRANSPORT PROVIDED-SEE COMMENT                   **********
   13:48 * 45 ELM ST  EVE
  934655 * TRANSPORTING FEMALE TO MALDEN COURT 28284

*** MON 03/24/2025  MEDICAL-GENERAL                                  **********
   13:49 * 100 BUCKNAM ST  Apt:        A EVE
  934656 * 911-62 Y/O FML NOT FEELING WELL/SHAKING

*** MON 03/24/2025  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********



   14:24 * 317 FERRY ST  EVE
  934658 * DIRECTED PATROL

*** MON 03/24/2025  DISTURBANCE-GENERAL                              **********
   14:27 * 64 FERRY ST  EVE
  934659 * 911-LOUD VERBAL

*** MON 03/24/2025  DISTURBANCE-GENERAL                              **********
   14:39 * 36 PEIRCE AV  EVE
  934661 * PARTY OUTSIDE BEEPING HORN APX 20 MINUTES

*** MON 03/24/2025  SUMMONS SERVICE                                  **********
   15:07 * 59 HARVARD ST  Apt:        1 EVE
  934662 * SUMMONS SERVICE DKT #25DL0180SA

*** MON 03/24/2025  SUMMONS SERVICE                                  **********
   15:09 * 59 HARVARD ST  Apt:        1 EVE
  934663 * SUMMONS SERVICE

*** MON 03/24/2025  ANIMAL CONTROL-ALL OTHERS                        **********
   15:26 * 75 REVERE ST  EVE
  934664 * CAT ON FRONT PORCH NOT DOING WELL, LOOKS

*** MON 03/24/2025  VANDALISM TO MOTOR VEHICLE*                      **********
   16:06 * 12 VALLEY ST  Apt:      422 EVE
  934665 * ATTEMPTED THEFT OF SCOOTER

*** MON 03/24/2025  BOLO - PATROL BE ON LOOKOUT                      **********
   17:11 * 45 ELM ST  EVE
  934668 * BOLO HAMILTON-PC TO ARREST DOMESTIC A&B INTIMIDATION

*** MON 03/24/2025  KEEP THE PEACE                                   **********
   17:21 * 765 BROADWAY ST  Apt:       13 EVE
  934669 * KEEP THE PEACE 209A IN PLACE

*** MON 03/24/2025  MEDICAL-GENERAL                                  **********
   17:43 * 17 GRISWOLD ST  EVE
  934670 * 2 WAY 911-DIFFICULTY BREATHING

*** MON 03/24/2025  209A SERVICE                                     **********
   17:48 * 11 LANGDON ST  Apt:      504 EVE
  934671 * 209A SERVICE

*** MON 03/24/2025  PARKING COMP-GENERAL                             **********
   17:50 * 20 UNION AV  EVE
  934672 * BLOCKED DRIVEWAY SILVER SIERRA

*** MON 03/24/2025  CHECK WELL BEING                                 **********
   17:52 * 25 DYER AV  EVE
  934673 * RP SAID MALE HAS BEEN DRINKING ALL DAY

*** MON 03/24/2025  BOLO - PATROL BE ON LOOKOUT                      **********
   18:02 * 45 ELM ST  EVE
  934674 * STONEHAM BOLO-STOP HOLD CONTACT STONEHAM

*** MON 03/24/2025  ALARMS-FIRE                                      **********
   18:23 * 100 SWAN ST  Apt:        1 EVE
  934675 * C/O ALARM, NO ILLNESS

*** MON 03/24/2025  ANIMAL CONTROL-BARKING DOG                       **********
   18:24 * 5 EMERY ST  EVE
  934676 * DOG OUTSIDE FOR HOURS BARKING/CLAWING AT DOOR

*** MON 03/24/2025  POLICE-GENERAL REQ FOR                           **********
   18:29 * 394 MAIN ST  EVE
  934677 * FEMALE SAID SHE HAS STAY AWAY ORDER ON EX

*** MON 03/24/2025  ACO LOST/FOUND DOG                               **********
   18:43 * 242 SPRINGVALE AV  EVE
  934678 * FOUND ORANGE/WHITE CAT;NOW ON BACK PORCH

*** MON 03/24/2025  MV-ACCIDENT                                      **********
   18:48 * 0 BROADWAY ST  and  GLADSTONE ST EVE
  934679 * 2 WAY 911-MVA WITH REPORTED INJURIES



*** MON 03/24/2025  DISTURBANCE-GENERAL                              **********
   19:32 * 170 VINE ST  Apt:        1 EVE
  934680 * BOYFRIEND/GIRLFRIEND DISTURBANCE

*** MON 03/24/2025  MEDICAL-GENERAL                                  **********
   19:42 * 73 SCHOOL ST  EVE
  934681 * 911-TRANSPORT ONLY, NOT FEELING WELL

*** MON 03/24/2025  POLICE-GENERAL REQ FOR                           **********
   19:45 * 7 PLUMER ST  EVE
  934682 * 911-58 MALE UNCONSCIOUS AFTER FALL

*** MON 03/24/2025  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********
   19:45 * 317 FERRY ST  EVE
  934683 * DIRECTED PATROL

*** MON 03/24/2025  ALARMS-COMMERCIAL                                **********
   20:11 * 251 CHELSEA ST  EVE
  934685 * ZONE 24 FRONT DOOR/BURG ALARM

*** MON 03/24/2025  PARKING COMP-HANDICAP                            **********
   20:14 * 76 SYCAMORE ST  EVE
  934686 * MAPC-4RSX92 '22 TOYT RAV4 WHITE NO PLACARD

*** MON 03/24/2025  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********
   20:21 * 289 ELM ST  EVE
  934687 * CHEST PAINS

*** MON 03/24/2025  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********
   20:30 * 0 FERRY ST  EVE
  934688 * DIRECTED PATROL-ALL QUIET

*** MON 03/24/2025  SUSP ACTIVITY-MOTOR VEHICLE                      **********
   20:39 * 8 COMMERCIAL ST  Apt: 87 BEHAN and  REAR  EVE
  934689 * POSSIBLE INTOXICATED DRIVER STUCK ON TRAIN TRACKS

*** MON 03/24/2025  SHOT SPOTTER ACTIVATION                          **********
   21:20 * 9 PLYMOUTH ST  EVE
  934690 * 8 ROUNDS

*** MON 03/24/2025  SECTION 12 BY POLICE                             **********
   21:53 * 26 PRESCOTT ST  Apt:        1 EVE
  934691 * 911 DK ML TRASHED APT, PSYCH EVAL

*** MON 03/24/2025  PARKING COMP-GENERAL                             **********
   21:53 * 149 NICHOLS ST  EVE
  934692 * BLOCKED DRIVEWAY

*** MON 03/24/2025  MEDICAL-GENERAL                                  **********
   21:55 * 41 REVERE ST  Apt:        2 EVE
  934693 * 911 90 YR/OL FML SEVERE ABDOMINAL PAIN

*** MON 03/24/2025  MV-GEN TRAFFIC VIOLATION                         **********
   22:58 * 0 MADISON AV  and  ELM ST EVE
  934694 * MA-REG DTHWBL 24 JEEP WRANGLER BLUE

*** MON 03/24/2025  DISTURBANCE-GENERAL                              **********
   22:58 * 317 FERRY ST  EVE
  934695 * RP STATES MV IS BEING TOWED FOR TRESPASSING

*** MON 03/24/2025  DISTURBANCE-GENERAL                              **********
   23:30 * 206 RUSSELL ST  EVE
  934696 * WHT HONDA LOUD MUSIC

*** MON 03/24/2025  MV-GEN TRAFFIC VIOLATION                         **********
   23:40 * 30 SCHOOL ST  EVE
  934697 * OUT W/MA REG 9BT633 '07 TOYT CAMRY RED

*** MON 03/24/2025  MV-GEN TRAFFIC VIOLATION                         **********
   23:44 * 0 SAMMET ST  and  TAYLOR ST EVE
  934698 * MA-REG 4KWS75 11 JEEP GRAY

*** MON 03/24/2025  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********
   23:58 * 389 MAIN ST  EVE
  934699 * DIRECTED PATROL




